CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya
“Office of the Comptroller”
Central Purchase & Disposal Unit
Palampur
Phone: 01894-230364. 283137 Fax: 01894-230364 Email: cskhpkvepdu20 [4@gmail.com

B e,

No. QSD. 2-23/CSKHPV-CPDU/Lib/23/

bact: 4 1 SEP 20

From
Comptroller
To
- All the Statutory Officers. CSKHPKYV, Palampur.
- All the Heads/Incharges of the Department/Offices/Units in CSKHPKYV, Palampur
Subject: Regarding Annual Rate Contract for Network Equipment’s in University Campus for internet
Services for the year 2023-24.
Sir,

I am directed to intimate you that the competent authority has approved the rates of Network
Equipments in University Campus for internet services on empanelment basis in the University for the year 2023-24
from the date of issue of this letter. The lowest rates approved by the competent authority are given below:-
25

N
Sr. No. Desecription of item M/S NETCOM M/S Angel M/s Computech
SOLUTION Computer Systems, 8-B,
Behind Maglani Links, HRTC, New Bus
Garments sangria Bhawarna, Stand, Palampur,
complex, Palampur Distt.
Palampur District District Kangra Kangra(H.P.)
Kangra (H.P.) (H.P.)
o} Dual band MU-MIMO Gigabit wi-fi Router-D-link make (Preferably 2655/-
" AC 1200 or Higher version) oK,
2. | 24 port Gigabit switch-D-Link make ) 7250/-
3. 24 port Gigabit switch-TP-Link make T e ——— (Sl
4 24 port Gigabit PoE switch-TP-Link make 19231/-
—
5 12 core OFC = 18 per mtr
6 6 core OFC 14.50.00/- per mtr Sy /
- ‘_\ "f/
7 Cat 6 UTP cableper meter D-Link make 22.50/- per mtr L //
8. lnstallz’:l/un/& fitting of baton for UTP cable per mtr. with batten, 64 per mtr 7
punching and crimping of connectors etc.
9. Cat g Patch Cord 20 meter with connectors 350/-
4 LY
10 RJ45 patch panel 24 port, 12port. /0 box D-link Make 2710/
11. | Caté Patch Cord 15 meter with connectors D-link Make 260/-
12 | Cat6 Patch Cord 5 meter with connectors D-link Make 160/- = ko
13. | Cat6 Patch Cord 1 meter with connectors D-link Make 80/-
14. | RJ 45 Connectors with crimping (Per Single connector) D-link Make 30/-
Equipments for fibre Termination
15 Media Converter TP-Link make gigabit Ethernet media converter 2,050/-
MC220L
16. 10 Port (8UTP port + 2 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch-TP Link 7,226/-
TL-$G3210 N
17. 10 Port (RUTP port + 2 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch-D Link 7800/-
DGSI1210-10 P
18. | 28 Port (24UTP port + 4 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch-TP 14865/- R
Link DGS1210-28 i
19 10 Port (8 UTP port + 2 SFP Port) Gigabit PoE switch- TP- Link TP 7,326/-
Link TL- 8G3210p
20 28 Port (24 UTP port + 4 SFP Port) Gigabit PoE switch- TP- Link 18,064/-
TL- $G3428Mp g
21 9 U com rack fully loaded 4850/-
22. | 6 U com rack fully loaded 4,600/~
23 12 core LIU fully loaded along with patch panels & Faceplate, pig 3,190/-
tails ete.




34 | 24 core LIU fully loaded along with patch panels & Faceplate, pig 3,780/-
tails etc.
23 SC-SC fibre paich cord 3M (duplex 9/125 micron core diameter in 650/- ‘
single mode with cable length 2mtr. & .
35 TSCLC i i o 3M (o 12 mion core gt -
single mode with cable length 2 mtr,
27. | Pig tail SC Type 236/-
O ——
28 | SFP(Transceiver) DEM 30GT 2832/-
i B | I S ——
[‘_ 29 FEthernet Lan Card 100/1000 590/-
l( 30 Power Adopter with input 100-240v0260hz And Out Put 5V 1.2 340/-
Amp: .
T 3l Power Adopter with mput 100-240v060hz And Out Put 9V 1.2 340/-
Amp g i
‘ 32, UPS IKVA (APCIUnilinc/Emersom’Micmtck) ) 5800/-
. All rate are All rates are All rates are
« inclusive GST inclusive GST inclusive GST

Terms & Conditions:-

Al rates are inclusive all taxes & F.O.R CSKHPKV. Palampur.

The other Terms & Conditions as per N.LQ.

This is for your kind information and taking turther necessary action at your end, please.

cC:

o —

The Joint Controller (LA). CSKHPK V. Palampur
The Deputy Registrar (Internal Audit). CSKHPKV, Palampur for information, please.
PS to Vice-Chancellor, CSKHPKYVY, Palampur.

or information. please.

‘_ﬂ. The Incharge, UNS, CSKHPKYV, Palampur with the request Lo upload the same in the University Website,

please.
5. Guard File.
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